THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY BY-LAW NO. 2024-034

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A DEPUTY TREASURER

WHEREAS Council deems it necessary to enact a By-Law to provide for a Deputy Treasurer, who in the absence of the Treasurer would carry out the duties of the Treasurer;

AND WHEREAS subsection 286(2) of the Municipal Act, S. O. 2001, c. 25 as amended provides for By-Laws to appoint a Deputy Treasurer to have all the powers and duties of Treasurer under that or any other act;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley hereby enacts as follows:

- 1) That Annette Gilchrist be appointed as Deputy Treasurer for the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley.
- 2) That Annette Gilchrist shall have and exercise all the powers and perform all the duties of the Deputy Treasurer, as set out in the Municipal Act and any other legislation, as well as all duties assigned by Council and established in the job description for the CAO/Clerk/Treasurer, which may be amended from time to time.
- 3) Where a provision of this By-law conflicts with the provisions of another Bylaw in force in the Municipality, the provisions of this By-Law shall prevail.

READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2024

READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2024

Jennifer Murphy, Mayor

Annette Gilchrist, CAO